900621462 06/03/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM651677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Datamyx LLC		06/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Direct Checks Unlimited Sales, Inc.		06/01/2021	Corporation: COLORADO
First Manhattan Consulting Group, LLC		06/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
REMITCO LLC		06/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Wausau Financial Systems, Inc.		06/01/2021	Corporation: WISCONSIN
Safeguard Acquisitions, Inc.		06/01/2021	Corporation: TEXAS
Safeguard Business Systems, Inc.		06/01/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
1stPayGateway, LLC		06/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Fitech Payments, LLC		06/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
goEmerchant, LLC		06/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Govolution, LLC		06/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
IATS, LLC		06/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Think Point Financial, LLC		06/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Deluxe Enterprise Operations, LLC		06/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA
Deluxe Small Business Sales, Inc.		06/01/2021	Corporation: MINNESOTA
LogoMix Inc.		06/01/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
MyCorporation Business Services, Inc.		06/01/2021	Corporation: MINNESOTA
Payce, Inc.		06/01/2021	Corporation: MARYLAND
Eliot Management Group, LLC		06/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: UTAH
First American Payment Systems, L.P. (composed of:		06/01/2021	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

-TRADEMARK

900621462 REEL: 007315 FRAME: 0973

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quick Processing, L.L.C.)			
Deluxe Strategic Sourcing, Inc.		06/01/2021	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	500 Christiana Road, NCC5
Internal Address:	Floor 1
City:	Newark
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19713-2107
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 189

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4813087	DATAMYX
Registration Number:	2374445	DATAPLUS
Registration Number:	3209238	ARTISTIC CHECKS
Registration Number:	3784110	YOUR GREEN CHOICE FOR CHECKS
Registration Number:	2618129	4CHECKS.COM
Registration Number:	3921671	STYLES CHECKS
Registration Number:	2631355	THE STYLES CHECK COMPANY
Registration Number:	2712881	LIFECHECKS
Registration Number:	2518249	CHECKS UNLIMITED
Registration Number:	2417931	CHECKS UNLIMITED
Registration Number:	1967440	MESSAGE!PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	1891702	CHECK CRAFTERS
Registration Number:	1817441	CHECK GALLERY
Registration Number:	6349352	MPX BY DELUXE MEDICAL PAYMENT EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	5897804	R SMALL BUSINESS REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	4931360	DESIGNER CHECKS
Registration Number:	4342607	SWITCHAGENT
Registration Number:	4142015	CHECKSBYDELUXE.COM
Registration Number:	4216348	VAYA
Registration Number:	3236291	BANKER'S DASHBOARD
Registration Number:	3262514	DELUXE ORDERPRO
Registration Number:	3068124	DELUXE
Registration Number:	3262397	DIRECT CHECKS UNLIMITED
Registration Number:	3238844	DELUXE DETECT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3108766	DELUXE BUSINESS ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3078781	FOSSLER	
Registration Number:	2963134	PSPRINT	
Registration Number:	3967343	PROVENT	
Registration Number:	3564554	LOGOMOJO	
Registration Number:	3871990	EASYCONTACT BY DELUXE	
Registration Number:	3355908	CHECKS.COM	
Registration Number:	2719025	DU-O-VUE	
Registration Number:	2694902	BAGS & BOWS	
Registration Number:	2520106	STYLED FOR THE WAY YOU WORK AND LIVE	
Registration Number:	2467747	HOLIDAY EXPRESSIONS	
Registration Number:	2402837	HOLIDAY EXPRESSIONS	
Registration Number:	2348627	DELUXE	
Registration Number:	2468869	CUSTOM SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2426061	NEBS	
Registration Number:	2212062	ASH	
Registration Number:	1258514	DFS	
Registration Number:	1547300	EAS-E-BILL	
Registration Number:	5255454	COLOCROSSING	
Registration Number:	5145988	INKHEAD	
Registration Number:	5163838	HOSTOPIA	
Registration Number:	5301991	BEHIND THE BRANDS THAT POWER SMALL BUSIN	
Registration Number:	5082809	FOR THE LOVE OF SMALL BUSINESS	
Registration Number:	4941961	MY LIFE GREETINGS	
Registration Number:	4941960	IT'S YOUR LIFE, SHARE IT.	
Registration Number:	4658554	ORANGESODA	
Registration Number:	4063244		
Registration Number:	4122945	FONTIS SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4122944	FONTIS SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4122943	FONTIS SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2974535	ESPECIALLY FOR THE HOLIDAYS	
Registration Number:	3115943	WEBHOSTOS	
Registration Number:	3070079	WEBSITEOS	
Registration Number:	2766856	VERTICALRESPONSE	
Registration Number:	2675677	PRINT TO MAIL	
Registration Number:	3647142	FAXWIRE	
Registration Number:	3745889	APLUS.NET	
Registration Number:	3668626	ANNOUNCER	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3842982	PROMOJAM	
Registration Number:	3878442	DOCU-FLOW	
Registration Number:	3878441	DOCU-FLOW	
Registration Number:	2717052	IBUILDER	
Registration Number:	2569783	VERTICALRESPONSE	
Registration Number:	2546848	BIRCHCRAFT PREMIERE BUSINESS	
Registration Number:	2632365	ROMANTIC HEARTS	
Registration Number:	2571909	EVERLASTING LOVE COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	2437518	CHERISHED HEARTS	
Registration Number:	2319891	TIMELESS LOVE COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	1987220	BIRCHCRAFT STUDIOS	
Registration Number:	1804442	NEW ENGLAND ART PUBLISHERS	
Registration Number:	3140061	ACCUSOURCE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4632850	BUSINESS FINANCIAL INSIGHTS	
Registration Number:	4377913	INVESTMENT BALANCES SCORE	
Registration Number:	4541502	CONSUMER FINANCIAL INSIGHTS	
Registration Number:	4228060	NET ASSETS SCORE	
Registration Number:	4228059	INVESTABLE ASSETS SCORE	
Registration Number:	4078310	MORTGAGE REFINANCE SCORE	
Registration Number:	4078308	HOUSEHOLD DEPOSITS SCORE	
Registration Number:	3211373	FINANCIAL PERSONALITY	
Registration Number:	3497895	FINANCIAL PERSONALITIES	
Registration Number:	2652870	FINANCIAL PERSONALITY	
Registration Number:	4807438	PRINTINGNOW	
Registration Number:	4762217	FREELOGOSERVICES	
Registration Number:	4807436	LOGOMIX	
Registration Number:	5023578	CHECKSIMPLE	
Registration Number:	3828024	MYCORP	
Registration Number:	4245884	MYCORPVAULT	
Registration Number:	4271165	MYCORPSOCIAL	
Registration Number:	3778057	MYCORPORATION. ENTREPRENEURS WELCOME	
Registration Number:	3778033	ENTREPRENEURS WELCOME	
Registration Number:	3778032	MYCORPORATION ENTREPRENEURS WELCOME	
Registration Number:	3778031	MYCORPORATION	
Registration Number:	3507875	MYINCGUARD	
Registration Number:	3766437	INCGUARD	
Registration Number:	2764011	CLICK. YOU'RE A CORPORATION	
Registration Number:	2764009	SIMPLY THE SMARTEST WAY TO INCORPORATE O	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2674827	MY CORPORATION BUSINESS SERVICES	
Registration Number:	2674826	MY CORPORATION BUSINESS SERVICES	
Registration Number:	2663124	MYCORPORATION	
Registration Number:	2663123	MYCORPORATION	
Registration Number:	3225895	PAYCE SMART FOR BUSINESS	
Registration Number:	3184860	PAYCE	
Registration Number:	2854947	PREMIUM LINK	
Registration Number:	2157499	REMITCO	
Registration Number:	4790041	SMART. SIMPLE. EFFICIENT.	
Registration Number:	4939601	COLOR SENTRY	
Registration Number:	3600410	SAFEGUARD SECURE	
Registration Number:	3127303	SAFEGUARD	
Registration Number:	3261445	SAFEGUARD	
Registration Number:	3139468		
Registration Number:	2723801	SAFEGUARDPLUS	
Registration Number:	2629167	SAFEGUARD SECURE	
Registration Number:	1996883	SAFEGUARD	
Registration Number:	1581477	SAFEGUARD	
Registration Number:	1511747	AMBASSADOR LINE	
Registration Number:	1533017	A	
Registration Number:	1334236	COLOR MASTER	
Registration Number:	1082475	QUICK CLAIM	
Registration Number:	1585650	SPRINT SERIES	
Registration Number:	4422404	RECEIVABLES360	
Registration Number:	4333037	DEPOSIT 24/7 BRANCH	
Registration Number:	4444265	DEPOSIT 24/7 LOCKBOX	
Registration Number:	4333036	DEPOSIT 24/7 RISK MONITORING	
Registration Number:	4333035	DEPOSIT 24/7 MOBILE	
Registration Number:	4333033	DEPOSIT 24/7 MERCHANT	
Registration Number:	4173173	DEPOSIT 24/7 BRANCH	
Registration Number:	4173172	DEPOSIT 24/7 LOCKBOX	
Registration Number:	4173171	DEPOSIT 24/7 RISK MONITORING	
Registration Number:	4173170	DEPOSIT 24/7 MOBILE	
Registration Number:	4169463	DEPOSIT 24/7 CONSUMER	
Registration Number:	4173169	DEPOSIT 24/7 MERCHANT	
Registration Number:	4173168	DEPOSIT 24/7 SUITE	
Registration Number:	3831962	TRIPS	
Registration Number:	3831961	TRIPS	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2780688	REMITSTREAM
Registration Number:	2993118	INTEGRAPAY
Registration Number:	2698755	IMAGETELLER
Registration Number:	3713523	IMAGERPS
Registration Number:	2551955	W
Registration Number:	2563117	WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2468696	OPTIMA3
Registration Number:	4852782	1STPAYBLAZE
Registration Number:	4585309	1STPAYMOBILE
Registration Number:	4660165	1STPAYMOBILE
Registration Number:	4452519	1STPAYPOS
Registration Number:	4452518	1STPAYPOS
Registration Number:	4773576	1STPAYTERMINAL
Registration Number:	4864277	1STPAYVAULT
Registration Number:	4860279	1STVIEW
Registration Number:	3203268	FIRSTVIEW
Registration Number:	4559533	ELIOT
Registration Number:	4559532	ELIOT MANAGEMENT GROUP
Registration Number:	3130462	EMG
Registration Number:	5613567	SUNDANCE
Registration Number:	5624096	SUNDANCE PAYMENT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3256990	FIRSTADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3407667	FIRSTADVANTAGE THE FIRST CHOICE FOR GIFT
Registration Number:	3094805	FIRSTFUND
Registration Number:	2734851	MERIMAC CAPITAL
Registration Number:	4734550	OCEANO
Registration Number:	4734551	OCEANO
Registration Number:	5079941	PARTNER EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	2255517	SECUR-CHEX
Registration Number:	4251515	XION
Registration Number:	5047045	FITECH PAYMENTS
Registration Number:	2692018	BUY-ME BUTTON
Registration Number:	2676246	GOEMERCHANT.COM
Registration Number:	4239291	M+TERMINAL
Registration Number:	4239290	M+TERMINAL
Registration Number:	4239302	
Registration Number:	4239301	
Registration Number:	3200218	GOVOLUTION

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3315160	VELOCITY PAYMENT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4414829	IATS
Registration Number:	4032814	CERES NATIONAL
Serial Number:	88770837	DELUXE
Serial Number:	88770831	DELUXE
Serial Number:	90304880	SPERRA
Serial Number:	90304879	SPERRA
Serial Number:	90304878	SPERRA
Serial Number:	90304877	SPERRA
Serial Number:	88077476	ZENTRO
Serial Number:	88077466	ZENTRO
Serial Number:	88077455	ZENTRO
Serial Number:	88077448	ZENTRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124552055
Email: jmull@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kate Mirino

Address Line 1: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/2345
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2021

Total Attachments: 16

source=Deluxe - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=Deluxe - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=Deluxe - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif source=Deluxe - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif source=Deluxe - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif source=Deluxe - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif source=Deluxe - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page7.tif source=Deluxe - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page8.tif source=Deluxe - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page9.tif source=Deluxe - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page10.tif source=Deluxe - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page11.tif source=Deluxe - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page12.tif source=Deluxe - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page12.tif source=Deluxe - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page13.tif

source=Deluxe - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page14.tif source=Deluxe - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page15.tif source=Deluxe - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page16.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of June 1, 2021 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), is made by each of the signatories hereto (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, Deluxe Corporation, a Minnesota corporation (the "Borrower") has entered into the Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, the several banks and other financial institutions or entities from time to time parties thereto (the "Lenders"), certain other parties and the Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement the Grantors have entered into the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, in favor of the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Grantors have granted a security interest in certain property, including, without limitation, certain Intellectual Property of the Grantors to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Trademark Security Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, as applicable.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby pledges, assigns and grants to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of such Grantor's Obligations, a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks listed on Schedule A.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantors for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks record this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 4. Execution in Counterparts. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Trademark Security Agreement by telecopy or electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.

SECTION 6. <u>Conflict Provision</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Credit Agreement. The rights and remedies of each party hereto with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to and are in addition to those set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement are in conflict with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement or the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable, shall govern.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

GRANTORS:

DATAMYX LLC
DIRECT CHECKS UNLIMITED SALES, INC.
FIRST MANHATTAN CONSULTING GROUP, LLC
REMITCO LLC
WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.
SAFEGUARD ACQUISITIONS, INC.
SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.
ISTPAYGATEWAY, LLC
FITECH PAYMENTS, LLC
GOEMERCHANT, LLC
GOVOLUTION, LLC
IATS, LLC
THINK POINT FINANCIAL, LLC

Name: Keith A. Bush

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC
DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.
LOGOMIX INC.
MYCORPORATION BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.
PAYCE, INC.

Name: Keith A. Bush

Title: President

ELIOT MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC FIRST AMERICAN PAYMENT SYSTEMS, L.P. By: Quick Processing, L.L.C., its General Partner

Name: Keith A. Bush

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

DELUXE STRATEGIC SOURCING, INC.

У`_

Name: Keith A. Bush

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Suzanne Ergastolo Title: Executive Director

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Registered owner/ Grantor	Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
Owner: DATAMYX, LLC	DATAMYX		4,813,087 (09/15/2015)
Owner: DATAMYX, LLC	DATAPLUS		2,374,445 (08/08/2000)
Owner: DIRECT CHECKS UNLIMITED SALES, INC.	ARTISTIC CHECKS		3,209,238 (02/13/2007)
Owner: DIRECT CHECKS UNLIMITED SALES, INC.	YOUR GREEN CHOICE FOR CHECKS		3,784,110 (05/04/2010)
Owner: DIRECT CHECKS UNLIMITED SALES, INC.	4CHECKS.COM		2,618,129 (09/10/2002)
Owner: DIRECT CHECKS UNLIMITED SALES, INC.	STYLES CHECKS		3,921,671 (02/22/2011)
Owner: DIRECT CHECKS UNLIMITED SALES, INC.	THE STYLES CHECK COMPANY		2,631,355 (10/08/2002)
Owner: DIRECT CHECKS UNLIMITED SALES, INC.	LIFECHECKS		2,712,881 (05/06/2003)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC	CHECKS UNLIMITED		2,518,249 (12/11/2001)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC	CHECKS UNLIMITED		2,417,931 (01/02/2001)
Owner: DIRECT CHECKS UNLIMITED SALES, INC.	MESSAGE!PRODUCTS		1,967,440 (04/09/1996)
Owner: DIRECT CHECKS UNLIMITED SALES, INC.	CHECK CRAFTERS		1,891,702 (04/25/1995)
Owner: DIRECT CHECKS UNLIMITED SALES, INC.	CHECK GALLERY		1,817,441 (01/18/1994)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC	MPX BY DELUXE MEDICAL PAYMENT EXCHANGE		6,349,352 (05/11/2021)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC	DELUXE	88/770,837 (09/02/2020)	
Owner:	DELUXE	88/770,831	

Registered owner/ Grantor	Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC		(09/02/2020)	
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC	R SMALL BUSINESS REVOLUTION		5,897,804 (10/29/2019)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC	DESIGNER CHECKS		4,931,360 (04/05/2016)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC	SWITCHAGENT		4,342,607 (05/28/2013)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC	CHECKSBYDELUXE.CO M		4,142,015 (05/15/2012)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, INC.	VAYA		4,216,348 (10/02/2012)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC	BANKER'S DASHBOARD		3,236,291 (05/01/2007)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC	DELUXE ORDERPRO		3,262,514 (07/10/2007)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC	DELUXE		3,068,124 (03/14/2006)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC	DIRECT CHECKS UNLIMITED		3,262,397 (07/10/2007)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC	DELUXE DETECT		3,238,844 (05/08/2007)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, INC.	DELUXE BUSINESS ADVANTAGE		3,108,766 (06/27/2006)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC	FOSSLER		3,078,781 (04/11/2006)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC	PSPRINT		2,963,134 (06/21/2005)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC	PROVENT		3,967,343 (05/24/2011)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC	LOGOMOJO		3,564,554 (01/20/2009)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC	EASYCONTACT BY DELUXE		3,871,990 (11/09/2010)
Owner:	CHECKS.COM		3,355,908 (12/18/2007)

Registered owner/ Grantor	Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC			
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, INC.	DU-O-VUE		2,719,025 (05/27/2003)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, INC.	BAGS & BOWS		2,694,902 (03/11/2003)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, INC.	STYLED FOR THE WAY YOU WORK AND LIVE		2,520,106 (12/18/2001)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, INC	HOLIDAY EXPRESSIONS		2,467,747 (07/10/2001)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, INC	HOLIDAY EXPRESSIONS		2,402,837 (11/07/2000)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, LLC	DELUXE		2,348,627 (05/09/2000)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, INC.	CUSTOM SOLUTIONS		2,468,869 (07/17/2001)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, INC.	NEBS		2,426,061 (02/06/2001)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, INC.	ASH		2,212,062 (12/22/1998)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, INC.	DFS		1,258,514 (11/22/1983)
Owner: DELUXE ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS, INC.	EAS-E-BILL		1,547,300 (07/11/1989)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	COLOCROSSING		5,255,454 (08/01/2017)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	INKHEAD		5,145,988 (02/21/2017)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	HOSTOPIA		5,163,838 (03/21/2017)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	BEHIND THE BRANDS THAT POWER SMALL BUSINESS		5,301,991 (10/03/2017)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	FOR THE LOVE OF SMALL BUSINESS		5,082,809 (11/15/2016)
Owner:	MY LIFE GREETINGS		4,941,961 (04/19/2016)

Registered owner/ Grantor	Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.			
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	IT'S YOUR LIFE, SHARE IT.		4,941,960 (04/19/2016)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	ORANGESODA		4,658,554 (12/23/2014)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.			4,063,244 (11/29/2011)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	FONTIS SOLUTIONS		4,122,945 (04/03/2012)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	FONTIS SOLUTIONS		4,122,944 (04/03/2012)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	FONTIS SOLUTIONS		4,122,943 (04/03/2012)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	ESPECIALLY FOR THE HOLIDAYS		2,974,535 (07/19/2005)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	WEBHOSTOS		3,115,943 (07/18/2006)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	WEBSITEOS		3,070,079 (03/21/2006)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	VERTICALRESPONSE		2,766,856 (09/23/2003)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	PRINT TO MAIL		2,675,677 (01/14/2003)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	FAXWIRE		3,647,142 (06/30/2009)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	APLUS.NET		3,745,889 (02/09/2010)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	ANNOUNCER		3,668,626 (08/18/2009)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	PROMOJAM		3,842,982 (08/31/2010)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	DOCU-FLOW		3,878,442 (11/23/2010)
Owner:	DOCU-FLOW		3,878,441 (11/23/2010)

Registered owner/ Grantor	Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.			
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	IBUILDER		2,717,052 (05/20/2003)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	VERTICALRESPONSE		2,569,783 (05/14/2002)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	BIRCHCRAFT PREMIERE BUSINESS		2,546,848 (03/12/2002)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	ROMANTIC HEARTS		2,632,365 (10/08/2002)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	EVERLASTING LOVE COLLECTION		2,571,909 (05/21/2002)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	CHERISHED HEARTS		2,437,518 (03/20/2001)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	TIMELESS LOVE COLLECTION		2,319,891 (02/15/2000)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	BIRCHCRAFT STUDIOS		1,987,220 (07/16/1996)
Owner: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.	NEW ENGLAND ART PUBLISHERS		1,804,442 (11/16/1993)
Owner: DELUXE STRATEGIC SOURCING, INC.	ACCUSOURCE SOLUTIONS		3,140,061 (09/05/2006)
Owner: FIRST MANHATTAN CONSULTING GROUP, LLC	BUSINESS FINANCIAL INSIGHTS		4,632,850 (11/04/2014)
Owner: FIRST MANHATTAN CONSULTING GROUP, LLC	INVESTMENT BALANCES SCORE		4,377,913 (07/30/2013)
Owner: FIRST MANHATTAN CONSULTING GROUP, LLC	CONSUMER FINANCIAL INSIGHTS		4,541,502 (06/03/2014)
Owner: FIRST MANHATTAN CONSULTING GROUP, LLC	NET ASSETS SCORE		4,228,060 (10/16/2012)
Owner: FIRST MANHATTAN CONSULTING GROUP, LLC	INVESTABLE ASSETS SCORE		4,228,059 (10/16/2012)
Owner: FIRST MANHATTAN CONSULTING GROUP, LLC	MORTGAGE REFINANCE SCORE		4,078,310 (12/27/2011)
Owner: FIRST MANHATTAN CONSULTING GROUP, LLC	HOUSEHOLD DEPOSITS SCORE		4,078,308 (12/27/2011)

Registered owner/ Grantor	Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
Owner: FIRST MANHATTAN CONSULTING GROUP, LLC	FINANCIAL PERSONALITY		3,211,373 (02/20/2007)
Owner: FIRST MANHATTAN CONSULTING GROUP, LLC	FINANCIAL PERSONALITIES		3,497,895 (09/09/2008)
Owner: FIRST MANHATTAN CONSULTING GROUP, LLC	FINANCIAL PERSONALITY		2,652,870 (11/19/2002)
Owner: LOGOMIX INC.	PRINTINGNOW		4,807,438 (09/08/2015)
Owner: LOGOMIX INC.	FREELOGOSERVICES		4,762,217 (06/23/2015)
Owner: LOGOMIX INC.	LOGOMIX		4,807,436 (09/08/2015)
Owner: MYCORPORATION BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.	CHECKSIMPLE		5,023,578 (08/16/2016)
Owner: MYCORPORATION BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.	MYCORP		3,828,024 (08/03/2010)
Owner: MYCORPORATION BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.	MYCORPVAULT		4,245,884 (11/20/2012)
Owner: MYCORPORATION BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.	MYCORPSOCIAL		4,271,165 (01/08/2013)
Owner: MYCORPORATION BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.	MYCORPORATION. ENTREPRENEURS WELCOME		3,778,057 (04/20/2010)
Owner: MYCORPORATION BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.	ENTREPRENEURS WELCOME		3,778,033 (04/20/2010)
Owner: MYCORPORATION BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.	MYCORPORATION ENTREPRENEURS WELCOME		3,778,032 (04/20/2010)
Owner: MYCORPORATION BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.	MYCORPORATION		3,778,031 (04/20/2010)
Owner: MYCORPORATION BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.	MYINCGUARD		3,507,875 (09/30/2008)
Owner: MYCORPORATION BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.	INCGUARD		3,766,437 (03/30/2010)
Owner: MYCORPORATION BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.	CLICK. YOU'RE A CORPORATION		2,764,011 (09/16/2003)
Owner: MYCORPORATION BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.	SIMPLY THE SMARTEST WAY TO INCORPORATE ONLINE		2,764,009 (09/16/2003)

Registered owner/ Grantor	Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
Owner: MYCORPORATION BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.	MY CORPORATION BUSINESS SERVICES		2,674,827 (01/14/2003)
Owner: MYCORPORATION BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.	MY CORPORATION BUSINESS SERVICES		2,674,826 (01/14/2003)
Owner: MYCORPORATION BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.	MYCORPORATION		2,663,124 (12/17/2002)
Owner: MYCORPORATION BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.	MYCORPORATION		2,663,123 (12/17/2002)
Owner: PAYCE, INC.	PAYCE SMART FOR BUSINESS		3,225,895 (04/03/2007)
Owner: PAYCE, INC.	PAYCE		3,184,860 (12/12/2006)
Owner: PAYCE, INC.	PREMIUM LINK		2,854,947 (06/15/2004)
Owner: REMITCO LLC	REMITCO		2,157,499 (05/12/1998)
Owner: SAFEGUARD ACQUISITIONS, INC.	SMART. SIMPLE. EFFICIENT.		4,790,041 (08/11/2015)
Owner: SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.	COLOR SENTRY		4,939,601 (04/19/2016)
Owner: SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.	SAFEGUARD SECURE		3,600,410 (03/31/2009)
Owner: SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.	SAFEGUARD		3,127,303 (08/08/2006)
Owner: SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.	SAFEGUARD		3,261,445 (07/10/2007)
Owner: SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.			3,139,468 (09/05/2006)
Owner: SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.	SAFEGUARDPLUS		2,723,801 (06/10/2003)
Owner: SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.	SAFEGUARD SECURE		2,629,167 (10/01/2002)
Owner: SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.	SAFEGUARD		1,996,883 (08/27/1996)
Owner: SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.	SAFEGUARD		1,581,477 (02/06/1990)

Registered owner/ Grantor	Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
Owner: SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.	AMBASSADOR LINE		1,511,747 (11/08/1988)
Owner: SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.	A		1,533,017 (04/04/1989)
Owner: SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.	COLOR MASTER		1,334,236 (05/07/1985)
Owner: SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.	QUICK CLAIM		1,082,475 (01/17/1978)
Owner: SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.	SPRINT SERIES		1,585,650 (03/06/1990)
Owner: WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	RECEIVABLES360		4,422,404 (10/22/2013)
Owner: WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	DEPOSIT 24/7 BRANCH		4,333,037 (05/07/2013)
Owner: WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	DEPOSIT 24/7 LOCKBOX		4,444,265 (12/03/2013)
Owner: WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	DEPOSIT 24/7 RISK MONITORING		4,333,036 (05/07/2013)
Owner: WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	DEPOSIT 24/7 MOBILE		4,333,035 (05/07/2013)
Owner: WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	DEPOSIT 24/7 MERCHANT		4,333,033 (05/07/2013)
WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	DEPOSIT 24/7 BRANCH		4,173,173 (07/10/2012)
Owner: WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	DEPOSIT 24/7 LOCKBOX		4,173,172 (07/10/2012)
Owner: WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	DEPOSIT 24/7 RISK MONITORING		4,173,171 (07/10/2012)
Owner: WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	DEPOSIT 24/7 MOBILE		4,173,170 (07/10/2012)
Owner: WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	DEPOSIT 24/7 CONSUMER		4,169,463 (07/03/2012)
Owner: WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	DEPOSIT 24/7 MERCHANT		4,173,169 (07/10/2012)
Owner: WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	DEPOSIT 24/7 SUITE		4,173,168 (07/10/2012)

Registered owner/ Grantor	Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
Owner: WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	The		3,831,962 (08/10/2010)
Owner: WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	TRIPS		3,831,961 (08/10/2010)
Owner: WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	REMITSTREAM		2,780,688 (11/04/2003)
Owner: WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	INTEGRAPAY		2,993,118 (09/06/2005)
Owner: WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	IMAGETELLER		2,698,755 (03/18/2003)
Owner: WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	IMAGERPS		3,713,523 (11/17/2009)
Owner: WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.			2,551,955 (03/26/2002)
Owner: WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS		2,563,117 (04/23/2002)
Owner: WAUSAU FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.	OPTIMA3		2,468,696 (07/17/2001)
1stPayGateway, LLC	1stPayBlaze		4,852,782
1stPayGateway, LLC	1stPayMobile		4,585,309
1stPayGateway, LLC	1stPayMobile		4,660,165
1stPayGateway, LLC	1stPayPOS		4,452,519
1stPayGateway, LLC	1stPayPOS		4,452,518
1stPayGateway, LLC	1stPayTerminal		4,773,576
1stPayGateway, LLC	1stPayVault		4,864,277
1stPayGateway, LLC	lstView		4,860,279
1stPayGateway, LLC	FIRSTVIEW		3,203,268
Eliot Management Group, L.L.C.	ELIOT		4,559,533
Eliot Management Group, L.L.C.	ELIOT MANAGEMENT GROUP		4,559,532
Eliot Management Group, L.L.C.	EMG		3,130,462

Registered owner/ Grantor	Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
Eliot Management Group, L.L.C.	SUNDANCE		5,613,567
Eliot Management Group, L.L.C.	SUNDANCE PAYMENT SOLUTIONS		5,624,096
First American Payment Systems, L.P.	FIRSTADVANTAGE		3,256,990
First American Payment Systems, L.P.	FIRSTADVANTAGE THE FIRST CHOICE FOR GIFT & LOYALTY		3,407,667
First American Payment Systems, L.P.	FIRSTFUND		3,094,805
First American Payment Systems, L.P.	MERIMAC CAPITAL		2,734,851
First American Payment Systems, L.P.	oceano & design		4,734,550
First American Payment Systems, L.P.	OCEANO		4,734,551
First American Payment Systems, L.P.	PARTNER EXCHANGE		5,079,941
First American Payment Systems, L.P.	SECUR-CHEX		2,255,517
First American Payment Systems, L.P.	SPERRA	90/304,880	
First American Payment Systems, L.P.	SPERRA	90/304,879	
First American Payment Systems, L.P.	SPERRA	90/304,878	
First American Payment Systems, L.P.	SPERRA	90/304,877	
First American Payment Systems, L.P.	XION		4,251,515
First American Payment Systems, L.P.	ZENTRO	88/077,476	
First American Payment Systems, L.P.	ZENTRO	88/077,466	
First American Payment Systems, L.P.	ZENTRO	88/077,455	
First American Payment Systems, L.P.	ZENTRO	88/077,448	
Fitech Payments, LLC	FITECH PAYMENTS		5,047,045
goEmerchant, LLC	BUY-ME BUTTON		2,692,018
goEmerchant, LLC	GOEMERCHANT.COM		2,676,246
goEmerchant, LLC	M+TERMINAL		4,239,291

Registered owner/ Grantor	Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
goEmerchant, LLC	M+TERMINAL		4,239,290
goEmerchant, LLC			4,239,302
goEmerchant, LLC			4,239,301
Govolution, LLC	GOVOLUTION		3,200,218
Govolution, LLC	VELOCITY PAYMENT SYSTEM		3,315,160
IATS, LLC	IATS		4,414,829
Think Point Financial, LLC	CERES NATIONAL		4,032,814

RECORDED: 06/03/2021